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This report aids you in reporting assessment information grouped by dimension. Please choose the standard and your
assessment results will be reported by dimension.

Order: 37069 > Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year Institutions

Population: MidAmerica Nazarene University > All Respondents (no filter selected) (88 responses)
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Standard: | Foundations of Excellence Dimensions for First Year

Criteria: | Foundational Dimension 6: Learning
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Showupto |1 Critera per Report Page Report Page 1 of1

Foundational Dimension 6: Learning

QO002. Reasons for Enrollment - To what degree: Do you understand Key Text | N(%N) | |9 Resp = 93.2 %
this institution’s intended learning goals for the first year of college? |(1) Notatall [1 (1.2%)
(2) Slightly  [8 (9.8%)

(3) Moderately[24 (29.3%) Mean = 3.76
293% (4) High 26 (31.7%)| |std Dev = 1.01
(5) Very high [23 (28%)

N = 82

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4 or 5

DO003. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking
this survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during
this term. - Is the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in
writing?

N % of Total %Resp = 96.6 %
Too difficult 1 1.2%
Difficult 6  7.1% N=85
bout right 60 70.6%
Easy 16 18.8%
Too easy 2 2.4%

Too difficult1f 1 (1.2%)

Difficul {1 & (7.1%)

About right

DO004. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking
this survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during
this term. - Is the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in
reading?

N % of Total %Resp = 96.6 %
Too difficult 0 0.0%
Difficult 6  7.1% N =85
)About right 54 63.5%
Easy 20 23.5%
Too easy 5 5.9%

Too difficult 0 {0.0%)

Difficul T |6 (7. 155

About right
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DOO05. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking
this survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during
this term. - Is the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in
library research?

N % of Total %Resp = 96.6 %
oo difficult 0 0.0%
Difficult 8  9.4% N =85
bout right 58 68.2%
Easy 13 15.3%
00 easy 6 7.1%

Too difficult] 0 {0.0%)

DO006. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking
this survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during
this term. - Is the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in
math?

N % of Total %Resp = 95.5 %
Too difficult 0 0.0%
Difficult 12 14.3% N=84
About right 45 53.6%
Easy 15 17.9%
Too easy 12 14.3%

Too difficult] 0 {0.0%)

IDOO7. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking
this survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during
this term. - Is the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in
computing?

N % of Total %Resp = 94.3 %
Too difficult 1 1.2%
Difficult 5  6.0% N =83
About right 54 65.1%
Easy 16 19.3%
Too easy 7 8.4%
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QO067. Quality of Courses and Instruction - Think about the last class Key Text | N(%N) || |% Resp = 92.1 %
that you attended prior to taking this survey. Please answer the (1) Not at all |3 (3.7%) N =81
following questions based on your experiences in this course during |(2) Seldom 22 (2.5%) P ae
this term. - For the COURSE you identified above, to what degree: Is S; g‘f’tme“mesgi gg;zf’; can = 3.
i - en -3%)|l |Std Dev = 0.96
the course material valuable to you? 5) Always 19 (23.5%)
B e eme
M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4 or 5
QO068. Quality of Courses and Instruction - Think about the last class Key Text | N(%N) | |% Resp = 93.2 %
that you attended prior to taking this survey. Please answer the (1) Not at all |0 (0%) N = 82
following questions based on your experiences in this course during |(2) Seldom 5 (6.1%) TRy
this term. - For the COURSE you identified above, to what degree: Has S; (s)%metumesgg gg-ng’; can = 3.
is i ial? en -6%)|l |Std Dev = 0.90
this instructor helped you learn the course material? 5) Always 27 (32.9%)
B o2 e
M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4 or 5
QO069. For the COURSE you identified above, to what degree does the Key Text | N(%N) | |% Resp = 89.8 %
instructor: Provide individual attention? (1) Not at all |1 (1.3%) N = 79
(2) Seldom |11 (13.9%)
(3) Sometimes|28 (35.4%) | Mean = 3.53
5) Always |16 (20.3%
M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4 or 5
QO071. For the COURSE you identified above, to what degree does the Key Text N (%N) || |% Resp = 93.2 %
instructor: Provide prompt feedback about how well you are doing in |(1) Not at all |1 (1.2%) N = 82
the course? (2) Seldom |10 (12.2%)
(3) Sometimes|25 (30.5%) | Mean = 3.65
(4) Often 27 (32.9%)| |std Dev = 1.00
I ¥ Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 mEM % Responding 4or 5
QO072. For the COURSE you identified above, to what degree does the Key Text N (%N) || [% Resp = 92.1 %
instructor: Encourage you to ask questions in class? (1) Not at all |1 (1.2%) N =81
(2) Seldom 8 (9.9%)
(3) Sometimes|12 (14.8%)|| | Mean = 3.99
M (4) Often __30 (37%) | |sta pey = 1.01
(5) Always 30 (37%)
I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 M % Responding 4or 5
QO073. For the COURSE you identified above, to what degree does the Key Text | N(%N) | |% Resp = 93.2 %
instructor: Effectively organize the course material? (1) Not at all |2 (2.4%) N = 82
(2) Seldom |5 (6.1%)
(3) Sometimes|14 (17.1%)| | Mean = 3.93
(5) Always |24 (29.3%)
M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4 or 5
QO074. For the COURSE you identified above, to what degree does the Key Text N (%N) || [% Resp = 93.2 %
instructor: Communicate concepts clearly? (1) Not at all |1 (1.2%) N = 82
(2) Seldom |6 (7.3%)
(3) Sometimes|21 (25.6%)| | Mean = 3.89
(5) Always |27 (32.9%)
M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4 or 5
QO75. For the COURSE you identified above, to what degree does the Key Text | N(%N) | |9% Resp = 93.2 %
instructor: Use effective teaching methods? (1) Not at all |1 (1.2%) N = 82
(2) Seldom |5 (6.1%)
(3) Sometimes|17 (20.7%)| | Mean = 3.98
7% [ @t 516700 [sapey— o

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4 or 5

(5) Always 28 (34.1%))

QO076. For the COURSE you identified above, to what degree does the
instructor: Communicate academic expectations to you?

Key Text

| N (906N)
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L

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4 or 5

(1) Not at all |2 (2.4%) N =82

2 Idom___|4 (4.9%) —

4) Often 24 (29.3%) | |Std Dev = 1.02

M % Responding 1or 2 % Rasponding 3 W % Responding 4or & (5) Always |29 (35.4%

QO077. For the COURSE you identified above, to what degree does the Key Text | N(%N) | |9 Resp = 90.9 %
instructor: Encourage you to participate in course-related, out-of (1) Not at all |8 (10%) N = 80
class events (e.g., lectures, concerts, exhibits)? (2) Seldom |20 (25%)

(3) Sometimes(19 (23.8%)|| | Mean = 3.14

(4) Often 19 (23.8%)| |std Dev = 1.25

(5) Always 14 (17.5%))

QO078. For the COURSE you identified above, to what degree does the
instructor: Make him/herself available outside of class?

Bl - e

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4 or 5

Key Text | N(%N) | (9 Resp = 92.1 %
(1) Not at all |2 (2.5%) N =81
(2) Seldom |9 (11.1%)
(3) Sometimes23 (28.4%) Mean = 3.69
(4) Often 25 (30.9%)| |std Dev = 1.06

(5) Always 22 (27.2%))
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